10/15/03

102584072

Our Docket No.: 790_019

Form	PTO 1595 RECORDATION	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Henri-Charles DEBORDE, Vincent BREGEON, Max MERMET Nicolas BERNARD	Name: Address:	SKIS ROSSIGNOL 38500 VOIRON France	S.A. PTO 685850				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached No				2214				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:							
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	A	Additional name(s) attach	ned? 🗸 No				
	Execution Date October 7, 2003							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)							
		ith a NEW APPLICATION , the execution date of this application is <u>October 7, 2003</u> .						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/68585950 Additional Number	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1							
	concerning this document should be mailed:							
	Name: Stephen P. Burr							
	Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068 Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320	✓ Enclose ✓ Author	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ed ized to charge any deficing to Deposit Account No.					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
8.	Statement and Signature:							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Kevin C. Brown	ormation is true and	October 15, Date					
Reg. No. 32,402								
	Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 3							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Henri-Charles DEBORDE	(6)		
	(2) Vincent BREGEON	(7)		
	(3) Max MERMET	(8)		
	(4) Nicolas BERNARD	(9)		
	(5)	(10)		
	consideration paid to each of the und and hereby does assign, transfer and	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign set over to		
Insert name of Assignee	(9) <u>SKIS ROSSIGNOL S.A.</u>			
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 38500 VOIRON - FRANCE			
	United States, its territories, depende	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the encies and possessions, in the invention, and etters Patent which may be granted therefor,		
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number	GLIDING BOARD			
	for which the undersigned have exec States of America	cuted an application for patent in the United		
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Numb for filed application(s) filed <u>Concurre</u>			
and any continuing or division	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cessary in connection with the application ute separate assignments in connection with		

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0925

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6)The undersigned hereby grant(s) BURR & BROWN the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	Date Ortoher 7, 2003	Signature	Henri-Charles DEBORDE	(SEAL)
			Vincent BREGEON	
	Date October 7, 200	Signature	Hax MERMET	_(SEAL)
	Date october 2 La	Signature	Max MERMET Max MERMET Nochus Denard Nicolas BERNARD	_(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature		_(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature		_(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature		_(SEAL)
b) a U.S			before: (a) a Notary Public if within the In it should be signed before at least two w	
Date _		_Witness		
Date		_Witness		

RECORDED: 10/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0926